

With this certificate, the MTM ASSOCIATION e. V. confirms the conformity of the

Generation of MTM-HWD[®] process descriptions and MTM-UAS[®] analyses with ema Work Designer

of the company

imk Industrial Intelligence GmbH

with the requirements and standards defined in the test criteria of the quality seal "approved by MTM ASSOCIATION". The detailed evaluation result of April 7, 2022, was documented in the corresponding evaluation report; supplemented by the documentation on the imk test procedure from January 11, 2024.

Evaluation number: Product / Area:

MTM process building block system: Seal of approval valid until: MTMA-2022-08978 ema Software Suite with ema Work Designer 2.3 MTM-UAS[®], MTM-HWD[®] May 31, 2026

Evaluated were:

- Automated derivation of MTM-HWD[®] process descriptions and MTM-UAS[®] analyses from 3D simulation in ema Work Designer
- Conformity of the workflow modeled in ema Work Designer with the derived process descriptions and analyses
- Conformity of the generated process descriptions and analyses to the set of rules of MTM ASSOCIATION e. V.

Hamburg, February 15, 2024

ao. Univ.-Prof. Dr. Peter Kuhlang Geschäftsführer

MTM ASSOCIATION e. V. Standards and Research Elbchaussee 352 · 22609 Hamburg · Deutschland Tel. +49 40 822779-0 · Fax +49 40 822779-79 contact@mtm.org

Geschäftsführer: ao. Univ.-Prof. Dr. Peter Kuhlang Vereinsregister Hamburg VR 21757, USt-IdNr. DE 118714226 Commerzbank AG, Hamburg, IBAN DE04 2008 0000 0908 0648 00, BIC: DRESDEFF200 Deutsche Bank AG, Hamburg, IBAN DE78 2007 0024 0656 3100 00, BIC: DEUTDEDBHAM

